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ARG has been tracking the issues surrounding Canada-US relations
since the first threats by Trump about tariffs:

« Benchmark -- N=1800 Canada Gen Pop, February 1-3, 2025
« 1st Tracking -- N=3300 Canadian Gen Pop, February 14-16, 2025

« 2nd Tracking — N=3300 Canadian Gen Pop + N=1000 US Gen Pop + N=800 Canadian Businesses,
March 5-8, 2025

We will be tracking Canadian Gen Pop every two weeks, Canadian Business every month moving forward.
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The citizen
perspective...

Canadians and
Americans
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

Setting the tone... negative emotions dominate

89% 90%
Angry Frustrated
91% 92%
1 month 1 month
ago ago

11% 10%
- Content Satisfied

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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5%

Pessimistic

81%
1 month
ago

Optimistic

68%
Stressed
73%
1 month
ago
32%
Calm

Please choose Please choose one from each of the following pairs

b

2%

Apathetic

75%
1 month
ago

28%

Enthusiastic

which best describes howyou are feeling about the tariffs issue?
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

Despite this angst,
pride in Canada is on
the rise, outpacing
American pride

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

47%

Very proud of
country

23%

14% 15%

Somewhat proud

29%

Not very/at all proud
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

Is there a cohesive “Team Canada”? The answer is no

Nothing encapsulates the differences among Canadians better than pride in the country — Very proud

PROVINCE
AGE 66%

41%

29%

49% AB MN 40%
37% o A% ON

43% 48%

ATLANTIC
54% 18-34 35-54 55+

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

The rollercoaster of US/CDN relations is being followed closely
on both sides of the border

55%

37%

339 35%
29%
13%
= = —
Very closely -- reading a lot, Closely -- following it and having Not following closely/not at all
discussing it with others some discussion

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

And both Americans and Canadians are feeling the impact

The tariffs have already had a negative impact on....

79%

52%

48% 50% 49%

Your personal finances The national economy Job security
(Among employed)

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

A majority of Americans are not supportive of the US stance
on tariffs — though a third support it

Support is higher among...

Men (38%) vs women (27%)

Boomers (40%) vs Gen Z (21%)

Lower education (42%) vs higher
education (25%)

Midwest (36%) vs Northeast (26%)
Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

What are we doing about it? Buying local

82%
Buy more own country products

72%
Boycott other country's products

58%
Cancel/delay travel to other country

35%
Post online comments to support country

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE I * I

And brands are feeling the effect

% Starbucks 52% 12% 37%

41% 0%

38% 16% 45% 1%
29% 13% 58%

60% 2%

53% 10%

58% 8%

63% 5%

64% 12%

W Canadian Tire 66% 23%
73% 18%
B Stopped/cutting back using ® Considering cutting back No impact Use more

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

angus reid group  Recalculated omitting not applicable/never used them to being with | 11



THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

The cost of pride: despite the angst, impact and concern,
pride doesn’t trump finances

5/% 15%

Say that their resolve Want Canada to stick
about relations with the BUT to its guns even if
US is challenged if prices increased by...

prices increased by...

+20% 50%+

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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THE CITIZEN PERSPECTIVE

What next? Reactions to some worst-case scenarios

® Canada Think US Will Do = US Support Doing

39% 39%

31%
26%

US close border with Not allow Cnds buy US  Restrict Cnds travel US  Send troops to Canada Cut diplomatic ties
Canada property

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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Canadian
Business
perspective
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CANADIAN BUSINESS PERSPECTIVE

i+l

Canadian business has caught the pride bug as well

® Canadians Business

55%

47%

23% 24%

Very proud of country Proud

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

angus reid group

14% 0
12% 12% 10%
Somewhat proud Not very/at all proud
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CANADIAN BUSINESS PERSPECTIVE

That said, some are already seeing the impact of the trade war
and they see a rough ride in the coming weeks

So Far

® Canadian Business

53%
44%

3%

Negative None Positive

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

angus reid group

Expect in Next Month
m Overall

65%

32%

|

Negative None Positive

b
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CANADIAN BUSINESS PERSPECTIVE I * I

Business is already taking action

Pause non-essential spend | INEEL LT 2g0e
Change supply chain more Cnd | IEEPENNNP TN 1e%
Delay investments |7 T 2006

Change supply chain more other IEZIZEENFEI N 18%

Use more tech to streamline 7NN 150
Sell more online I 1%
Increase prices for consumers [IEZIEEZ 200 e
Lay-offs [ICEZINGZT15% 0
Close locations US IE7I/3%

®m Have already done

®m Have already done plan more

Close locations Canada Q2L 5% = Not already but plan to

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business
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CANADIAN BUSINESS PERSPECTIVE

Interprovincial trade barriers are the silver bullet

for businesses — Top 2 choices

Remove interprovincial trade barriers

Reduce business taxes

Provide incentives to Canadian consumers to buy Canadian, i.e.,
sales tax breaks

Provide direct monetary support in the form of grants
Provide direct monetary support in the form of low interest loans

Provide assistance for expanding your business in Canada

Provide assistance for expanding your business in countries
other than the US

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

angus reid group

19%

15%

13%

13%

41%

39%

60%

b
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CANADIAN BUSINESS PERSPECTIVE

Business bravado also quickly dissipates when the
rubber hits the road

51% 64% 26%

at +20% at +30% at +50%
Say that their resolve Say that their resolve Want Canada to stick
about relations with about relations with to its guns even if
the US is challenged the US is challenged operating
If operating costs If operating costs costs increased by

iIncreased by 20% increased by 30% 50%+

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

angus reid group
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CANADIAN BUSINESS PERSPECTIVE

Can we end on some optimism? Sort of...

PROVINCE

BC
51% AB

51% o
53%

MN
46%

52%

March 5-8, 2025, n=3300 Canada, n=1000 US, n=800 Canadian Business

angus reid group

Qc
37%

ATLANTIC
57%

AGE S6%
44% 43% I
18-34 35-54 55+

i+l

Feeling Hopeless

SYA)

Feeling Hopeful

Please choose Please choose one from each of the following pairs which best describes howyou are feeling about the tariffs issue?
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CANADA-US RELATIONS 360

Key takeaways

1 2 3

Citizens on both While the recent Canadian businesses
sides of the border surge in pride among are proud and playing
are paying attention, Canadians continues, defence at this stage —
feeling the impact pride is price a holding pattern while
and making real sensitive and may not we see the effects.
behaviour changes. hold when the real That said, if operating
Impacts are felt. costs increase 20%,

this resolve is
challenged.
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For more exclusive information contact:

Jennifer Birch
Executive Vice President and Managing Director, Public Affairs North America.

jennifer.birch@angusreid.com

Chris Martyn
Senior Consultant

chris.martyn@angusreid.com

Sal Rustom

Vice President Strategy and Development anguS reid g roupo

sal.rustom@angusreid.com
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